GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
UPML, UPMXL
Installation and operating instructions
UPMM_UPML_UPMXL_US.book  Page 1  Tuesday, February 26, 2019  10:18 PM
2
UPMM_UPML_UPMXL_US.book  Page 2  Tuesday, February 26, 2019  10:18 PM
E
n

7
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Voltage [V]
3 Frequency [Hz]
4 Approval mark UL
5 Input power P1 [W] at maximum and minimum performance
6 Rated current [A] at maximum and minimum performance
7 Speed
8 Enclosure class
9 Product number
10 Production code (YYMM)
11 Country of origin
12 Control signal
13 Direction of rotation
14 Code for UL Listed pumps (E96215 vol. 1)
15 Maximum system pressure [psi]
16 Maximum water temperature [°F]
17 Maximum ambient temperature [°F]
18 Application
19 Customer type code
X XXX/XXHz
XXXV X
Type: XXXX XX-XX XXX P/N:XXXXXXXX
PC:XXXXXXX
Max X.XPSI
XXX°FTwater max.XXX
I1/1 (A) P1 (W)
XXX
0.XX
0.XX Max.
Min.
FOR INDOOR USE ONLY
XXXXXXXXXX
XXX
Tambient max.EP.
CSA ENLOSURE 2
BOITIER DE TYPE 2
XXX°F
GFXXX
Non submersible pump
 Water   Circulation pump
99K4
19
1
2
3
4
5
6
9
10
11
14
12
15
18
13
7
16
17
8
5
E
n
g
lis
h
 (U
S
)
UPMM_UPML_UPMXL_US.book  Page 6  Tuesday, February 26, 2019  10:18 PM
4.2 Type key
The type key is designed for the precise identification of the
product and not for configuration purposes. It can be found on the
product packaging.
4.3 Approvals
cULus approval
UPML and UPMXL pumps for the North American market are UL
approved (E96215 vol. 1 and MH26400). To identify which
models are approved, find a list with the codes in section
8.1 Approval codes.
Fig. 3 Left: UL approval mark for water circulation pumps.
Right: UL approval mark for drinking water system
components made of stainless steel.
4.4 Performance curves
Fig. 4 Performance curves UPML, UPMXL
Example UPM XL 25 -124 _ 180 AUTO